Team Batting
. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern Kentucky
. Murray State
Austin Peay
Belmont
. Jacksonville State
UT Martin
SIUE
. Tennessee Tech
10.Morehead State
11.Eastern lllinois
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Team Pitching
Belmont

. Murray State

. Eastern lllinois

. Jacksonville State
Eastern Kentucky
SIUE

. Southeast Missouri
. Austin Peay

UT Martin
.Morehead State
.Tennessee Tech
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Individual Batting

Min 2.5 AB/Team game
HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
. LEWIS, A.J.-EKU
BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR
COZART, Jordan-MUR
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
WILBER, Tyler-SEMO
KECK, Andrew-SEMO
AVROS, Gino-APSU
.WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO
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Individual Pitching

Min 1.0 IP/Team game
. McMURRAY, Trevor-MUR
WOODS, Corley-JSU
SERWA, Kenny-SIUE
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL
GARDNER, Sam-MUR
MALATESTINIC, Blake-EI
. WAINSCOTT, Jesse-EIU
BOWEN, Logan-BEL
. SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
10.BURNS, Shane-MUR
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2020 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Mar 13, 2020

avg
.314
.314
.313
.275
.270
.262
.261
.248
.245
.245
.235

era
3.38
3.53
3.66
3.68
4.50
4.74
5.79
7.07
8.08
8.18
9.78
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ob%o
.404
.420
.384
.373
.379
.333
.322
.283
.325
.346
.340

bavg
.231
.212
.233
.265
247
.230
.298
.301
.327
.340
.311

avg
.460
.451
.429
417
414
414
.406
.400
.373
.372

era
0.35
1.06
1.33
1.45
1.47
1.69
2.08
2.31
2.42
2.60

slg%o
.503
.492
.513
.418
.434
.374
.393
.353
426
417
.291
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ob%o
541
541
.468
.486
471
.485
.494
.463
457
424

bavg
.167
.224
.204
.200
.222
.194
221
.176
.234
.190

(All games)
ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi
508 129 188 32 9 21 121
465 118 146 34 8 11 108
594 143 186 37 5 24 130
579 105 159 38 3 13 91
574 119 155 34 O 20 103
561 86 147 30 3 9 77
578 82 151 30 2 14 74
496 56 123 20 4 8 52
493 71 121 24 4 19 69
506 98 124 28 1 19 87
481 61 113 18 O 3 52
ip h r er bb so
157.0 134 71 59 69 156
142.2 113 68 56 70 149
123.0 111 58 50 57 123
146.2 145 73 60 65 122
120.0 111 70 60 75 116
129.0 113 78 68 72 173
147.2 176 111 95 54 120
149.0 181 138 117 90 110
137.0 187 137 123 78 122
131.0 198 145 119 61 140
123.1 161 146 134 93 119
slg%e ab r h 2b 3b hr
.680 50 16 23 3 1 2
.843 51 15 23 7 2 3
554 56 13 24 4 0 1
.750 60 18 25 5 0 5
900 70 20 29 3 2 9
.793 58 10 24 4 0 6
.696 69 26 28 9 1 3
500 70 13 28 4 0 1
597 67 14 25 9 0 2
526 78 12 29 4 1 2
w-I ip h r er bb
3-0 25.2 15 1 1 8
1-2 17.0 13 3 2 3
4-0 27.0 20 5 4 4
5-0 18.2 14 6 3 4
3-0 18.1 16 6 3 4
3-0 26.2 19 6 5 6
1-1 17.1 15 6 4 11
1-1 23.1 15 10 6 11
2-0 26.0 22 7 7 7
1-2 17.1 12 8 5 13

(o]

so
23
10
42
23
18
23

23
26
24

so sb c¢s sh
137 36 10 6
100 35 9 10
102 10 4 4
161 15 4 7
129 23 6 11
125 10 4 8
151 4 2 4
166 15 3 6
175 11 2 2
145 13 8 5
119 14 4 7
hr sho sv bb/9
14 2 5 3.96
4 2 3 4.42
10 1 3 4.17
7 1 3 3.99
8 2 5 5.62
9 1 6 5.02
17 2 2 3.29
22 0 3 5.44
11 0 2 5.12
24 1 2 4.19
34 0 2 6.79
bb so sb cs

6 6 5 0

9 11 3 2

4 4 1 1

9 8 0O 1

8 11 9 0

7 15 3 0
11 8 3 0

8 12 7 2
10 9 3 0

3 13 6 2
g hr sh sv bb/9
0O O 0 0 281
0O 0 0 1 1.59
0O 1 0 0 1.33
0O 2 0 3 1.93
0O O O 0O 1.96
0O 1 0 0O 2.03
0O O 0 0 5.71
0 2 0 0 4.24
0O 1 0 0 242
0O 0 0O 0O 6.75
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so/9

5.29
14.00
11.09

8.84

7.76

4.67

8.87

9.00
12.46
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HITS

LEWIS, A.J.-EKU
WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
KECK, Andrew-SEMO
WILBER, Tyler-SEMO
HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
COZART, Jordan-MUR
THOMASON, Logan-EKU
BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR

HOME RUNS

DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
ANDERSON, Brock-MUR
HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
CAMPBELL, Jackson-BEL
PERKINS, Ryan-MUR
COZART, Jordan-MUR
DIXSON, Sean-UTM
KIRKLIN, Tre-JSU
ROBERTS, Brett-TTU
PERONI, Dom-MOR

TRIPLES

FEUERSTAKE, Caleb-SEMO

LEWIS, A.J.-EKU
BUNTEN, Brady-SIUE
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
SPAIN, Garrett-APSU
McPHEE, Skylar-MUR
BOTSOE, Chris-EKU
LITTLEJOHN, Cody-TTU
BREWER, Michael-EKU
HIGDON, Hunter-TTU

STOLEN BASES

LUCIO, Christian-EKU
BEHRENDS, John-BEL
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
HOWIE, Nick-EKU
KECK, Andrew-SEMO
HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO
SEVERANCE, Hagan-BEL

FEUERSTAKE, Caleb-SEMO
. SLUNDER, Jake-MUR

WALKS

HILL, Stephen-MOR
SEVERANCE, Hagan-BEL
HALL, Christian-UTM
CROWE, Carsen-JSU
LEWIS, A.J.-EKU
BREWER, Michael-EKU
WILBER, Tyler-SEMO
CAMPBELL, Jackson-BEL
TIPLER, Malcolm-APSU
PENA, Christian-EIU

2020 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Mar 13, 2020
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(All games)

H/G RUNS SCORED

1.77 1. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO
1.71 2. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
1.71 3. LEWIS, A.J.-EKU

1.65 4. HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
1.65 5. COZART, Jordan-MUR
1.64 6. BEHRENDS, John-BEL
1.60 SEVERANCE, Hagan-BEL
1.56 PERKINS, Ryan-MUR
1.50 FREDERICK, Cole-JSU
1.50 ANDERSON, Brock-MUR
HR/G DOUBLES

.53 1. WHITLEY, Ethan-UTM

47 2. LEWIS, A.J.-EKU

.40 3. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO

.38 AVROS, Gino-APSU

.35 5. THOMASON, Logan-EKU

.31 6. JARVIS, Logan-BEL

.29 7. JOHNS, Gavin-TTU

.27 8. CAMPBELL, Jackson-BEL

.27 9. HOWIE, Nick-EKU

.27 10. BEHRENDS, John-BEL
3B/G RUNS BATTED IN

.20 1. LEWIS, A.J.-EKU

.15 2. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

.13 3. ANDERSON, Brock-MUR

12 4. PERKINS, Ryan-MUR

.12 5. COZART, Jordan-MUR

.08 CAMPBELL, Jackson-BEL

.08 7. HOWIE, Nick-EKU

.08 HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU

.08 9. KECK, Andrew-SEMO

.08 10. JARVIS, Logan-BEL
SB/G TOTAL BASES

.64 1. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

.53 2. LEWIS, A.J.-EKU

.53 3. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU

.43 4. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO

41 5. COZART, Jordan-MUR

.36 6. ANDERSON, Brock-MUR

.35 7. CAMPBELL, Jackson-BEL

.35 8. PERKINS, Ryan-MUR

.33 9. DIXSON, Sean-UTM

.31 HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
BB/G ON BASE PERCENTAGE

.93 1. LEWIS, A.J.-EKU

.88 HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU

.80 3. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO

.79 4. COZART, Jordan-MUR

.69 5. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU

.69 6. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

.65 7. BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR

.63 8. HALL, Christian-UTM

.63 9. KECK, Andrew-SEMO

.62 10.AVROS, Gino-APSU

©C®NO A WNR

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE

. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

LEWIS, A.J.-EKU

. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU

CAMPBELL, Jackson-BEL

. COZART, Jordan-MUR

ANDERSON, Brock-MUR

. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO

HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
PERKINS, Ryan-MUR

10.JARVIS, Logan-BEL
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SR
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G R
17 26
17 20
13 15
14 16
16 18
17 17
17 17
17 17
15 15
17 17
G 2B
12 7
13 7
17 9
17 9
14 7
17 8
15 6
16 6
14 5
17 6
G RBI
13 21
17 26
17 23
17 21
16 19
16 19
14 16
14 16
17 19
17 17
G B
17 63
13 43
15 46
17 48
16 45
17 46
16 43
17 43
14 34
14 34
ab h bb h
5123 9
50 23 6
69 28 11
60 25 9
58 24 7
7029 8
56 24 4
57 21 12
70 28 8
67 25 10
ab h 2b 3
7029 3
5123 7
58 24 4
56 19 6
60 25 5
62 17 3
69 28 9
50 23 3
66 20 3
62 23 8

R/G
1.53
1.18
1.15
1.14
1.13
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2B/G

.54
.53
.53
.50
47
.40
.38
.36
.35

RBI/G
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1.62
1.53
1.35
1.24
1.19
1.19
1.14
1.14
1.12
1.00

TB/G
3.71
3.31
3.07
2.82
2.81
2.71
2.69

o NN
NRENRRORNROS T
www

WONWHUTOO WO

ob%b
541
541
.494
.486
.485
471
.468
.465
.463
457

slg%o
.900
.843
.793
.768
.750
742
.696
.680
.652
.645
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2020 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Mar 13, 2020
(All games)

WINS Cl
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL JR
SERWA, Kenny-SIUE SR
GARDNER, Sam-MUR SR
NIZNIK, Noah-SEMO SO

MALATESTINIC, Blake-EIU JR
McMURRAY, Trevor-MUR SR
10 tied with 2 victory(s)

STRIKEOUTS Cl
SERWA, Kenny-SIUE SR
BAUMGARTNER, Collin-SIUEJR
BURNS, Shane-MUR SO
KLEIN, Will-EIU JR
DODD, Dylan-SEMO SR
HURSEY, Alex-TTU SR
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL JR
GARBRICK, Alex-MOR JR
DAVENPORT II1, Louis-EKU JR
. FERRIS, Jacob-EKU SO
SAVES Cl
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL JR
CARDER, Austin-APSU JR
MILAM, Cole-SIUE SR
8 tied with 2 save(s)
SHUTOUTS Cl
NIZNIK, Noah-SEMO SO
CONWAY, Cory-MOR JR
DODD, Dylan-SEMO SR
FERRIS, Jacob-EKU SO

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE Cl
McMURRAY, Trevor-MUR SR

BOWEN, Logan-BEL JR
FERRIS, Jacob-EKU SO
BAUMGARTNER, Collin-SIUEJR
BURNS, Shane-MUR SO
BAKKE, John-MOR SO
MALATESTINIC, Blake-EIU JR
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL JR
SERWA, Kenny-SIUE SR

MAGWOOD, lIsaiah-JSU SO

G Wins W-L

9 5 5-0

4 4 4-0

4 3 3-0

4 3 3-0

4 3 3-0

4 3 3-0

G SO Sor/sG
4 42 14.00
4 31 13.50
4 24 12.46
4 33 12.21
4 36 12.15
4 21 11.34
9 23 11.09
4 27 11.05
5 17 10.20
4 30 10.12
G Saves

9 3

7 3

5 3

G Shutouts

4 1

4 1

4 1

4 1

G AB H Avg
4 90 15 .167
4 85 15 .176
4 93 17 .183
4 79 15 .190
4 63 12 .190
6 57 11 .193
4 98 19 .194
9 70 14 .200
4 98 20 .204
4 60 13 .217

INNINGS PITCHED
1. SERWA, Kenny-SIUE

N

FERRIS, Jacob-EKU
DODD, Dylan-SEMO
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL

KLEIN, Will-EIU

BOWEN, Logan-BEL
NIZNIK, Noah-SEMO
CONWAY, Cory-MOR

©CxX NG

APPEARANCES
1. BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL

O'DOHERTY, Jefferey-UTM

MALATESTINIC, Blake-EIU

McMURRAY, Trevor-MUR

SCHULTZ, Chandler-BEL

FOWLKES, Justin-BEL

5. WEAVER, Tucker-APSU

PARHAM, Jacob-TTU
INSCO, Ryan-UTM

14 tied with 7 appearance(s)

GAMES STARTED

26 tied with 4 game(s) started

COMPLETE GAMES

1. CONWAY, Cory-MOR
FERRIS, Jacob-EKU
NIZNIK, Noah-SEMO
DODD, Dylan-SEMO

Team Fielding
. Southeast Missouri
. Jacksonville State
Belmont
Austin Peay
. Eastern lllinois
Murray State
. Tennessee Tech
. Eastern Kentucky
. Morehead State
10.SIUE
11.UT Martin
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443
440
471
447
369
428
370
360
393
387
411
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JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
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App

1P IP/G
27.0 6.75
26.2 6.67
26.2 6.67
26.2 6.67
26.0 6.50
25.2 6.42
24.1 6.08
23.1 5.83
23.0 5.75
23.0 5.75
GS W L Sv
0 5 0 3
1 1 1 0
0O O 1 0
0 1 0 O
0 2 0 O
0O O 1 0
0 1 0 O
GS W L Sv
GS CG W L
4 1 1 3
4 1 2 1
4 1 3 O
4 1 2 1
pct dp sba-att
.976 5 10-16
.970 20 16-31
.970 19 22-29
.969 20 24-33
967 4 15-17
.966 5 15-19
.963 6 27-31
.963 5 15-23
961 4 22-30
960 4 22-24
.954 9 26-36



